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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I, James R. J. Scheltema, hereby certify that on this 16th day of January, 2003, 2002, I 

caused a copy of the foregoing correspondence and attachments to be sent by e-mail and/or 

Federal Express to the following: 

Gregory Romano  
Verizon  
Counsel 
1515 North Courthouse Road  
Suite 500  
Arlington, VA  22201  
(703) 351-3125 
gregory.m.romano@verizon.com 
 
Joseph J. Greenwood  
Verizon  
Negotiations Manager  
Interconnection Service  
125 High Street, Room 650  
Boston, MA  02110  
(617) 743-2395 
joseph.j.greenwood@verizon.com 
 
Kimberly A. Newman 
Hunton Williams  
1900 K Street, N.W.  
2nd Floor 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
(202) 778-2225 
knewman@hunton.com 
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David K. Hall 
Verizon 
Asst. General Counsel 
1515 N. Courthouse Road 
5th Floor 
Room 500 
Arlington, VA 22201 
david.k.hall@core.verizon.com 
 
Bruce P. Beausejour 
Verizon 
Vice President & General Counsel 
185 Franklin Street 
13th Floor 
Boston, MA 02110 
bruce.p.beausejour@core.verizon.com 
 
William Rooney, Esq. 
Vice President & General Counsel 
Global NAPs, Inc. 
89 Access Road 
Norwood, MA 02062 
wrooney@gnaps.com 
 
James R. J. Scheltema, Esq. 
Director-Regulatory Affairs 
Global NAPs, Inc. 
5042 Durham Road West 
Columbia, MD 21044 
jscheltema@gnaps.com 
 
Mary Cottre ll 
Secretary 
Department of Telecommunication & Energy 
Commonwealth of Massachusetts 
One South Station 
Floor 2 
Boston, MA 02110 
 
Tina Chin 
Hearing Examiner 
Department of Telecommunication & Energy 
Commonwealth of Massachusetts 
One South Station 
Floor 2 
Boston, MA 02110 
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Michael Isenberg 
Director 
Department of Telecommunication & Energy 
Commonwealth of Massachusetts 
One South Station 
Floor 2 
Boston, MA 02110 
 
Paul Alfonso, Esq. 
Legal Department 
Department of Telecommunication & Energy 
Commonwealth of Massachusetts 
One South Station 
Floor 2 
Boston, MA 02110 
 

       ______________________________ 
        
 


